KTM
KTM Low Temperature and Cryogenic Ball Valves
Floating and Trunnion type
Features
•	 Two types of extension bonnet lengths
available to optimize the location of the
gland packing at ambient temperature
thus preventing freeze-damage by low

KTM Low Temperature and Cryogenic Ball Valves
Floating and Trunnion type
KTM model coding system
E1101 31 1H A15 SF 250 GG
Valve
code
Sub
code
Special
feature
Body
code
Trim
code
Flange
code
Connection
code
Size
code
Option
code
Example: E1101– 31  •  1H A15 SF 250 GG
Valve code	 Class	 Description
		  JIS	 ASME
    EB11	 10K	 150	 Full bore, Floating type  ½” to 8”
    EB12	 20K	 300	 Full bore, Floating type  ½” to 8”
	 E1101	 10K	 150	 Full bore, Trunnion 10” to 30”
	 E1102	 20K	 300	 Full bore, Trunnion 10” to 30”
	 E1108	 -	 600	 Full bore, Floating type ½”to  1½”
				    Full bore, Trunnion type 2” to 30”
Sub code	 Description
    Blank	 Soft seat
Special features	 Description
 Blank	 No special feature
 E	 Extension bonnet (For valve code EB)
Body code	 Material
		  JIS	 ASTM
   31	 SCS13A (304SS)	 CF8 (304SS)
   32	 SCS14A (316SS)	 CF8M (316SS)
   50	 SCPL1	 LCB
   55	 -	 LCC
	 Trim code	 Ball	 Seat	 Packing	 Stem
		 JIS	 ASTM
	  1T*1	 SCS13A*2 or 	 CF8*2 or	 PTFE	 PTFE	 304*2 or 316*3
		 SCS14A*3	 CF8M*3
	  5T*1or*2	 SCS14A	 CF8M	 PTFE	 PTFE	 316
	  1E	 SCS13A*2 or	 CF8*2 or	 PTFE / PFA	 PTFE	 304*2 or 316*3
		 SCS14A*3 	 CF8M*3	 Copolymer or PTFE
	  5E*4	 SCS14A	 CF8M	 PTFE / PFA	 PTFE	 316
				   Copolymer or PTFE
	  1H	 SCS13A*2 or	 CF8*2 or 	 RPTFE	 PTFE	 304*2 or 316*3
		 SCS14A*3	 CF8M*3
	  5H*4	 SCS14A	 CF8M	 RPTFE	 PTFE	 316
*1. For extension bonnet code [E5] only
*2. For body code [31] only
*3. For body code [32] only
*4. For body code [31], [32] and [55] only
Flange code	 Description
ASME
A15	 ASME  Class 150
A30	 ASME  Class 300
A60	 ASME  Class 600
JIS
J10	 JIS 10K
J20	 JIS 20K
(JPI also available)
Connection code	 Description
Blank	 Raised face
SF	 Smooth finish 125 to 250 AARH
Size code	 mm	 Inch
Option code	 Description